

## **Executive Summary for Action**

Lower Minnesota River Watershed District Board of Managers Meeting Wednesday, December 16, 2020

#### Agenda Item

Item 6. E. - Dredge Management

#### **Prepared By**

Linda Loomis, Administrator

#### **Summary**

#### i. Vernon Avenue Dredge Material Management site

The LMRWD received the payment application from Meyer Contracting, Inc. Staff has reviewed the documentation and approved payment as authorized by the Board at the November meeting.

The final amount was more than the bid that was received, because the 3" minus aggregate that was needed to stabilize the roadways on the site added to the cost of the project. The bid amount was \$384,418.50. The amount of payment that was requested is \$412,527.15. This is a difference of \$28,108.65. All changes are reflected in Change Order 1.

The Application for Payment No. 1i is attached and a link to Change Order 1 is provided for the Board's information.

#### ii. Private Dredge Material Placement

Staff is waiting for LS Marine to give the District the final quantities of material placed on the site. Once received terminal operators will be invoiced.

#### **Attachments**

Application for Payment No. 1
Change Order 1, dated November 25, 2020

#### **Recommended Action**

No action recommended

# Application for Payment No. 1

## Lower Minnesota River Watershed District - Dredge Site Project Young Environmental Consulting Group, LLC

Prime: You	ung Environmental Consulting Group, LLC				
Contractor	r: Meyer Contracting, Inc. Consultant: E	Barr Engineering, Co.			
	ecomplished through the date of October 29, 2020				
1.0	Completed to Date:	\$412,527.15			
	Less Previously Billed:	\$0.00			
2.0	Amount Completed This Period:	\$412,527.15			
3.0	Amount Previously Retained:	\$0.00			
4.0	Amount Retained This Period (See Note 1):	\$0.00			
5.0		\$0.00			
6.0	Total Amount Retained:	\$0.00			
7.0	Retainage Released Through This Period:	\$0.00			
8.0	·				
9.0	Less Amounts Previously Paid:	\$0.00			
10.0	Amount Due This Estimate:	\$412,527.15			
CONTRA	CTOR's Certification	OVD IDD			
done under to connection verticals and OWNER at Bond accept Work covers	gned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) all previous progress payments received for the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge in full all obligations with Work covered by prior Applications for Payment numbered 1 through N/A dequipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Aptime of payment free and clear of all liens, claims, security interest and encumbrant table to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lien, claim, security intered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and eContract Documents.	of CONTRACTOR incurred in inclusive; (2) title to all Work, plication for Payment will pass to ces (except such as are covered by rest or encumbrance); and (3) all			
SUBMITT	m . 1/	25- 2020			
Name:					
Title: Contractor	President/COO  Meyer Contracting, Inc.				
Contracto	Meyer contacting, inc.				
Signature:	Varys scroep				
Ü					
RECOMM	IENDED BY:				
Name:	Patrick Brockamp Date: 11/25/2020				
Title:	Project Engineer	,			
Consultan	nt: Barr Engineering Co.	10			
Signature:	<u> </u>	eur.			
RECOMM	MENDED BY:	11/25/2020			
Name:	Della Nyondi Schall Young Date:	11/03/0020			
Title:	Owner/Principal Young Environmental Consulting Group, LLC				
Prime:	$\frac{1}{1}$	T .			
Signature:	Mella Mynd cophett				
APPROVE	ED BY:				
Name:	Date:				
Title:	President				
Prime:	Lower Minnesota River Watershed District				
Signature:					

### Lower Minnesota River Watershed District - Dredge Site Project Young Environmental Consulting Group, LLC Summary of Work Completed Through October 29, 2020 for Final Payment

		UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Meyer Contracting, Inc.			(1) Total Completed This Period		(2) Total Completed Previous Periods		(3) Total Completed To Date	
ltem	ITEM DESCRIPTION			אט	NIT COST	EXTENSION	Quantity		Quantity		Quantity	
Α	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$	9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	1	\$9,850.00	0	\$0.00	1	\$9,850.00
В	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	1	\$	2,455.00	\$ 2,455.00	1	\$2,455.00	0	\$0.00	1	\$2,455.00
С	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	ĿF	4390	\$	1.40	\$ 6,146.00	4390	\$6,146.00	0	\$0.00	4390	\$6,146.00
Ð	EXCAVATION	CY	84000	\$	3.20	\$ 268,800.00	84000	\$268,800.00	0	\$0.00	84000	\$268,800.00
Ε	BERM CONSTRUCTION WITH COMPACTION	CY	46000	\$	0.15	\$ 6,900.00	46000	\$6,900.00	0	\$0.00	46000	\$6,900.00
F	IMPORT TOPSOIL	CY	900	\$	39.75	\$ 35,775.00	1020	\$40,545.00	0	\$0.00	1020	\$40,545.00
G	AGGREGATE	TON	1560	\$	26.25	\$ 40,950.00	1560	\$40,950.00	0	\$0.00	1560	\$40,950.00
Н	SEED AREA	SY	5120	\$	0.25	\$ 1,280.00	5120	\$1,280.00	0	\$0.00	5120	\$1,280.00
	SEED - COVER CROP	LB	30	\$	0.75	\$ 22.50	30	\$22.50	0	\$0.00	30	\$22.50
ı	SEED - UPLAND CONSTRUCTION MIX	LB	18	\$	45.00	\$ 810.00	18	\$810.00	0	\$0.00	18	\$810.00
j	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	5120	\$	1.50	\$ 7,680.00	5120	\$7,680.00	0	\$0.00	5120	\$7,680.00
K	ONE-YEAR VEGETATION WARRANTY	LS	1	5	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
L	TEMPORARY STABILIZATION	LS	1	\$	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
BASE BID TOTAL						\$ 384,418.50	Kin Kapa (1997)	\$385,438.50		\$0.00	30 30 30	\$385,438.50
CHANG	E ORDER - ADDITIONAL ITEMS	45,45,50,090		66V.S								
CO1-1	ROADWAY 3" MINUS AGGREGATE	LS	1	\$	27,088.65	\$ 27,088.65	1	\$27,088.65	Ιo	\$0.00	1	\$27,088.65
CO1-2	BALANCE CONTRACT PRICE	LS	1 1	\$	1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDERS					\$ 28,108.65	a de la company	\$27,088.65	kase sikalimi	\$0.00	Action Control	\$27,088.65	
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS CHANGE ORDERS						\$ 412,527.15		\$412,527.15		\$0.00		\$412,527.15
RETAINAGE (5% Retainage, up to 50% of Work Completion)								\$0.00	Organization	\$0.00	Z (V0Z:7703U-3861)	\$0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:								\$412,527.15		\$0.00		<b>\$</b> 412,527.15